

XITEM NO.25

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 11/2017

LTCDR. M. RAMESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.C. (C) No.12/2017

T.C. (C) No.13/2017

Date : 02/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON&#39;BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For the parties

Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subas C. Acharya, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after the records are received from the Courts concerned.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) (RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR