

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 11/2017

LTCDR. M. RAMESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF DEFENCE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO.132315/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

WITH

T.C.(C) NO. 12/2017 (XVI -A)

T.C.(C) NO. 13/2017 (XVI -A)

T.C.(C) NO. 16-20/2017 (XVI -A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C.(C) NO. 23/2017 (XVI -A)

(FOR ADMISSION AND IA NO.108931/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

MR. VIVEK SINGH, ADVOCATE FOR THE INTERVENER)

T.C.(C) NO. 46/2017 (XVI -A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C.(C) NO. 48/2017 (XVI -A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C.(C) NO. 49/2017 (XVI -A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C.(C) NO. 50/2017 (XVI -A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

T.C.(C) NO. 268/2017 (XVI -A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 15-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Kanhaiya Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Nayan Nepal, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balramdas,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. Vardhman Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. Manoj Joshi,Adv.
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, AOR

Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Mahua Sinha,Adv.
Ms. Amrita Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner in T.C.(C) No.23/2017 seeks
some time to file response to the stand taken by the Union of
India.

List on 29.01.2018.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR