

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transferred Case (Civil) No(s).11/2017

LTCDR. M. RAMESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF DEFENCE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.132315/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 12/2017 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 13/2017 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 16-20/2017 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 23/2017 (XVI-A)

(WITH IA No.108931/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

T.C.(C) No. 46/2017 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 268/2017 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 48/2017 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 50/2017 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 49/2017 (XVI-A)

Date : 13-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, adv.

Ms. Remya Raj, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. Disha Vaish, Adv.
 Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
 Mr. O.P. Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. Yajur Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
 Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, Adv.
 Mr. Omunh Raj Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.
 Devik Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Akash Mahapatra, Adv.
 Mr. Nishant Gautam, Adv.
 Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, AOR

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, adv.
 Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Adv.
 Ms. Amrita Pandey, Adv.
 Ms. Mohua Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Nawalendra Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Vivek Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

List the matters tomorrow (14.03.2018).

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
 AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
 COURT MASTER