

ITEM NO.1502
(FOR JUDGMENT)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 11/2017

LTCDR. M. RAMESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.C. (C) NO. 12 OF 2017

T.C. (C) NO. 13 OF 2017

T.C. (C) NO. 16-20 OF 2017

T.C. (C) NO. 23 OF 2017

(WITH I.A. NO.108931/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

T.C. (C) NO. 46 OF 2017

T.C. (C) NO. 268 OF 2017

T.C. (C) NO. 48 OF 2017

T.C. (C) NO. 50 OF 2017

T.C. (C) NO. 49 OF 2017

Date : 17-04-2018 These cases were called on for pronouncement
of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, AOR

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR
MS. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Remya Raj, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Omung Rajgupta, Adv.
Mr. Karn Deo Baghel, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Akash Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Devik Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Asihwarya Bhati, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Deepak Gupta pronounced the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Madan B. Lokur, Hon'ble Mr. Justice Kurian Joseph and His Lordship.

The transferred cases are disposed of in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on record]